
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
District Wildflower Coordinators 

Increasing the visibility and enjoyment of roadside wildflowers and scenic beauty.

District Name Phone Email / Mail 

One 
Stu 
Myers 

863-519-2351
stu.myers@dot.state.fl.us 

801 North Broadway Ave., Bartow, FL 33830-3809 

Two 
Jeff 
Ogburn 

386-961-7064
jeffrey.ogburn@dot.state.fl.us 

1109 South Marion Avenue, Lake City, FL 32025 

Three 
Kristi 
Patterson 

850-330-1615
kristi.patterson@dot.state.fl.us

Highway 90 East, Chipley, Florida 32428-0607 

Four 
Oscar 
Sosa 

954-777-4203
oscar.sosa@dot.state.fl.us 
3400 West Commercial Blvd., Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 

Five 
Tiffany 
Hill 

386-943-5067
tiffany.hill@dot.state.fl.us 

719 South Woodland Blvd., DeLand, FL 32720 

Six 
Diana
Peralta 305-470-5363 diana.peralta@dot.state.fl.us

1000 NW 111 Ave., Miami, FL 33172

Seven 
Randy 
Bratcher 

813-975-6638
randall.bratcher@dot.state.fl.us 

11201 N. Malcolm McKinley Dr., MS7-1200, Tampa, FL 33612 

Eight 
Briston 
De Armas 

954-934-1213 briston.dearmas@dot.state.fl.us 
Milepost 65, Turnpike Oper. Ctr., Pompano Beach, FL 33609 

Central 
Office 

James 
Oliver 

850-410-5638
james.oliver@dot.state.fl.us 

605 Suwannee St., MS 52, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 

Tracey A. 
Ludyjan-
Ybarra 

850-230-1882
tybarra@ecoresource.com 
100 Amar Place, Panama City Beach, FL 32413 

FDOT's Wildflower and Natural Areas Program 

Updated January 16, 2025



 




